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SPECIFICATIONS 
Parameter Unit Value 

Working Wavelength nm 830+/-10, 850+/-10 

Insertion Loss@23°C 
(Typ.) dB 1.5 
(Max.) dB 2.0 

Isolation@23°C 
(Typ.) dB 22 
(Min.) dB 18 

PDL dB ≤0.2 
Optical Return Loss dB ≥45 
Cross Talk  dB ≥45 
Fiber Type - HI780 Fiber or Nufern 780HP Fiber 
Fiber Tensile Load N 5 
Maximum Optical Power (CW) W 0.3, 0.5, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 
Operating Temperature °C 0~50 
Storage Temperature °C -40~85 

 Note:  1. Specifications are for device without connectors; Specifications may change without notice. 

   2. To add connectors, IL is 0.7dB higher, RL is 5dB lower. 

   3. Only guarantee 1W continuous wave (CW) power thru testing for connectors added. 

   4. Devices for higher optical power or with other type fiber or consigned fiber are also available. 

PACKAGE DIMENSION  

 

 
 
 
 

ORDERING INFORMATION (PN) 

FCIR-  NNNN    -3HP   NN      -  (C)              C      NN     -  CC/CCC 
 
 
 

APPLICATIONS 
n Fiber Optic Amplifiers 
n Fiber Optic Instruments 
n WDM Systems 
n Dispersion Compensation 
n Light Routing 

 

FEATURES 
n High Isolation 
n Low Insertion Loss 
n Epoxy-Free Optical Path 
n High Reliability and Stability 
n Low Profile Packaging 

Spec Review No.: SR8918B    Date: Feb. 24, 2016
The Optical Circulator is a compact, high performance lightwave component that routes incoming signals
from Port 1 to Port 2, and incoming Port 2 signals to Port 3. The component provides high isolation, low insertion  
loss, low PDL, low PMD and excellent environmental stability. 

Min. Isolation (P2-P1,P3-P2)  
Min. Directivity (P1-P3)
Min. Return Loss 
Max. Polarization Dependent Loss  
Max. Average Power 
Max. Peak Power for ns
Max. Tensile Load 
Operating Temperature ℃

Storage Temperature ℃

Fiber Type  
Package Dimensions

Max. Insertion Loss (P1-P2,P2-P3)

850 nm Polarization Insensitive Optical Circulator

Center Wavelength (λc) 

(FCIR Series)

Value
Specifications
Parameter
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dB

dB

N

500
0.25
45dB

mW
kW

mm 

10 to +50
-20 to +75

Corning HI 780
(L)67×(W)31×(H)28

2

Unit
850

45
20
1.5

dB
dB
nm

Package Dimensions
*IL is 0.5 dB higher and RL is 5 dB lower for each connector added.

Ordering Information

②: Connector Type ③: Fiber Type ④: Fiber Length ⑤: Power Type
1 - FC/UPC B - 250 um bare fiber 1 - 1.0 m P - Pulse Application

SS - Specify 2 - FC/APC L - 900 um loose tube  S - Specify C - Continuous Wave
3 - SC/UPC S - Specify
4 - SC/APC
N - None

85 - 850 nm

Tel:+ 86 756 389 8035         Website: www.fiber-resources.com     Email: sales@fiber-resources.com

①①: Wavelength

mm (L)67×(W)31×(H)28

FCIR-①①-②-③-④-⑤

Package Dimensions

F i be r L e ng th 

05=0.5m 

10=1.0m 

15=1.5m 

20=2.0m 

F i be r S l e ev e  

B= Bare fiber 

L= Loose Tube 

2=2mm Cable 

3=3mm Cable 

 

Con n ec t o r  Ty pe  

N=Without Connector 

FC/APC=FC/APC Connector 

LC/PC=LC/PC Connector 

SC/UPC=SC/UPC Connector 

Ce nt er  Wa ve l en g th 

830=830nm 

850=850nm 

Opt ica l  P ow e r 

03= 300mW 

1= 1 Watts 

3= 3 Watts 

10= 10 Watts 

 

F i be r T y pe  

7= 780HP Fiber 

Blank for HI780 Fiber 

 


